DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$3.90 Rec:\$40.00

\$43.90 Pgs=4

2022-991735 11/18/2022 10:43 AM

TIMESHARE CLOSING SERVICES

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1319.30.644.016 pta

Recording requested by: Irvine Dwain Oliver, Trustee and when recorded mail to: Timeshare Closing Services, LLC. 8545 Commodity Circle Orlando, FL 32819 www.timeshareclosingservices.com Escrow # 42072122001

Mail Tax Statements To: Shaynese Bowie, 95 - 390 Kuahelani Ave, 1041, Mililani, Hawaii 96789

Consideration: \$1000.00

Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Irvine Dwain Oliver, Trustee and Debra Dellasanta Oliver, Trustee of the Oliver 1987 Trust, dated 1/26/87, whose address is 215 Killdeer Ct., Foster City, California 94404, "Grantor"

Does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY to: Shaynese Bowie, a Single Woman, whose address is 95 - 390 Kuahelani Ave, 1041, Mililani, Hawaii 96789, "Grantee"

The following real property located in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, known as Ridge Tahoe, which is more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee and Grantee's assignees forever.

Document Date: 1/-11-22

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has exec	cuted this conveyance the day and year first
below written.	
17	
Witness #1 Sign & Print Name:	Led Un Tel
Witness #1 Sign & Print Name:	Irvine Dwain Oliver, Trustee
Kathleen T. Messing	6) 1 (2)
Cale Rundu Rem	NIIMONO Ho.
Witness #2 Cime 9. Duint Name	Debra Dellasanta Oliver, Trustee
Carlos Ronguillo-Poncé	Devia Deviasaria Grijer, Trastec
STATE OF) SS	
COUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before	e me, undersigned notary by means of
physical presence or Online Notarization	n /
0.41:	
On this day of, Debra Dellasanta Oliver, Trustee of the Oliver 19	20 by Irvine Dwain Oliver, Trustee and
me (or who has produced	as identification to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within inst	rument and acknowledged to me that he/she/
they executed the same in his/her/their author	ized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the	ne entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.	/ / ~
\ \	\ \
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	/ /
SIGNATURE:	
SIGNATURE.	
_	
My Commission Expires:	
/ /	
/_/	

- illi

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

of the State of California that the foregoing paragrap is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SHALINI KALRA COMM # 2414553 M COMM # 259 SEP 3, 2005 T Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — L. Limited I General Description of Conservator Didividual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Other:	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ne truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	State of California)	
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	•	
Date Description of Attached Document: Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document: Title or Type of Document: Description of Attached Document: Description of Signer(s) Description of Gailer - Title(s): Description of Fame: Description of Fame: Description of Claimed by Signer(s) Signer(s) Description of Fame: Description of Attached Document: Description of Claimed by Signer(s) Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Description of Conservator Description of Claimed by Signer(s) Signer(s) Other Title or Title(s): Partner - U Limited General Decreased Description of Conservator Guardian or Conservator Description of Conservator Content or Conservator Description of Conservator Decreased Decreased Guardian or Conservator Decreased Guardian or Conservator Decreased Guardian or Conservator Determine Guardian or Conservator Determ		NI WILL KINDER JOTAPH DIR.
Place Notary Seal Above Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document Discournent Date: Signer's Name: J Corporate Officer — Title(s): J Corporate Officer — Title(s): J Partner — J Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee J Guardian or Conservator Other: Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) of signar(s) of signar(s) of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) of the satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) of the satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) of the satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) of the satisfactory evidence to be that he/shoff person(s) whose name(s) of the satisfactory evidence to the that he/shoff person(s) whose name(s) of the satisfactory evidence to the that he/shoff person(s) of the satisfactory evidence to the that he/shoff person(s) of the satisfactory evidence to the that he/shoff person(s) of the satisfactory evidence to the that he/shoff person(s) of the satisfactory evidence to the that he/shoff person(s) of the satisfactory evidence to the satisfactory evidence to the s	On	TEIN! FILLA , NO MICT 7 930
Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) of subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/fife) executed the same his/he/fire authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he/fiejs/signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraphic true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature OF Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document Filte or Type of Document: Calant 1, Bac Gar 1, Sale DEED Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited 1 General Individual Flattorney in Fact Trustee JGuardian or Conservator Other: Other:		
Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) scales subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shother executed the same sis/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/het/inei/signatury(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragrap is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: J Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — L Limited General Rattorney in Fact Individual Attorney in Fact Individual Attorney in Fact Individual Attorney in Fact Other: Other:	personally appeared +KVINE	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose names subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same sis/her/their authorized capacity[es], and that by his/he/[heir] signatures on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragrap is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity[ies] Claimed by Signer(s) Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Signer's Name: J Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — L Limited General General General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	DEBO	
SHALNI KALRA COMM # 2414553 MOTANT PUBLIC CONFORMS Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Title or Type of Document: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: J Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — L Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Trustee J Guardian or Conservator Other: Trustee J Guardian or Conservator Other: I certify under that he systement the person(s) acted, executed the instrument the person(s) and that he systement the person(s) and that he systement the person(s) acted, executed the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: J Corporate Officer — Title(s): J Corporate Of	DERKA	BELLASANIA OCIVEIL
of the State of California that the foregoing paragrap is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SHALINI KALRA COMM # 2414553 M COMM # 259 SEP 3, 2005 T Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — L. Limited I General Description of Conservator Didividual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Other:	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled in the control of the control of the control of the control of the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) according to the control of	ledged to me that he/sho/they executed the same is/he/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(sted, executed the instrument.
SHALINI KALRA COMM. # 2414553 MOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN MATEO MY COMM. E.P. SEP. 3, 2026 T Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary P		I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragrap is true and correct.
Signature Signature Signa	/ /	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	COMM. # 2414553	9.74.11.0
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	MY COMM. EXP. SEP. 3, 2026	Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:		TIONAL
### Partner — Li Limited — General — Individual — Attorney in Fact — Other: — Other:		
Title or Type of Document: CALANT , BARGAIN , SALE DEED Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Li Limited General Partner — Claimited General Individual Attorney in Fact Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:		
Document Date:	Description of Attached Document	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Li Limited General Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Individual Attorney in Fact Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Corporate Officer — Title(s		, BAZGAIN , SALE DEED
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:		Number of Pages:
Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — T	Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:		
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:		
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:		
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:		
Other: Other:		
Signer Is Representing:		
signer to representing.	Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

Exhibit "A"

File number: 42072122001

TOGETHER with the tenants, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof;

SUBJECT TO any and all matters of record, including taxes, assessments, easements, oil and mineral reservations and leases, if any, rights of way, agreements and the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions dated January 30, 1984 and recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758, Book 284, Page 5202, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as amended from time to time, and which Declaration is incorporated herein by this reference as if the same were fully set forth herein;

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements and improvements as follows:

(A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 39 through 80 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded 7/14/88 as document no. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 053 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded 8/18/88, as Document No. 184461, as amended as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week every other year in PRIME "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

STATE OF NEVADA	()
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	\ \
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \
a. 1319-30-644-016 PTN	\ \
b	\ \
C.	~ \ \
d.	
2. Type of Property:	
a. Vacant Land b. Single Fam	Page FOR DECORPORATION
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	J. J
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/Inc	Book: Page:
- Community	
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Hor ✓ Other TIMESHARE	ne Notes:
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	-/ \\
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of	\$ 1,000.00
c. Transfer Tax Value:	
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 1,000.00
4. If Exemption Claimed:	\$ 3.90
a Transfer Tay Evametian and NDC 201 Ac.	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	0, Section
o. Explain Reason for Exemption;	
5 Partial Interest: Dargantage L	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100.00 %
The undersigned declares and acknowledge NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, the table in Co.	ges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to
"- " ' - ' * ' * ' * ' * ' * ' * ' * ' * ' *	TIAM MAARAALA (
ointly and severally liable for any additional amo	unt owed.
Signature	/ /
orginature	Capacity_AGENT
Signature	/ /
ngnature	Capacity_AGENT
CELLED COD AND CO	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
rint Name: Oliver 1987 Trust	Print Name: Shaynese Bowle
Address; 215 Killdeer Ct	Address: 95 - 390 Kuahelani Ave, 1041
City: Foster City	City: Milifani
tate: CA Zip: 94404	State: HI Zip: 96789
SOME THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	
OMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	DING (required if not seller or huver)
	Escrow #: 42072122001
ddress: 8545 COMMODITY CIRCLE	
ity: ORLANDO	State: FL Zip: 32819

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED